

## Sisters Berta and Corita Bright Futures Fellowship

Bright Futures Fellows leave a legacy at Operation Breakthrough by making our mission part of their will or estate plan. The Sisters Berta and Corita Bright Futures Fellowship is open to all who specify an intention to continue the sisters' work by designating a planned gift to Operation Breakthrough. The Fellowship is intended to honor and recognize people who have pledged their support to the children of tomorrow.

By joining, the Fellows empower Operation Breakthrough to educate and inspire future generations. They also help raise awareness of the benefits of planned giving and encourage others to follow their lead. In other words, allowing us to list you as a Fellow is an additional boost to our mission.

If you have included Operation Breakthrough in your will or estate plan or you would like more information about the Sisters Berta and Corita Bright Futures Fellowship, please contact Jennifer Heinemann at jenniferh@operationbreakthrough.org or 816-365-5059.

"Children have to have hope in tomorrow. Otherwise it doesn't matter what we do today." - Sister Berta

